
Students

20,196

Total

Undergraduate

Graduate 3,615 (17.9%)

16,581 (82.1%)

Career
Female Male

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 6,585 (32.6%)

1,083 (30.0%)

5,502 (33.2%)

13,611 (67.4%)

2,532 (70.0%)

11,079 (66.8%)

Sex
Full-Time Part-Time

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 4,564 (22.6%)

1,990 (55.0%)

2,574 (15.5%)

15,632 (77.4%)

1,625 (45.0%)

14,007 (84.5%)

Time Status

American
Indian /
Alaska
Native Asian

Black /
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
/ Pacific
Islander White

Two or
more
races

Hispanic
/ Latino
of any
race

Non-
Resident
alien

Unknown
/ Not

reported

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total
501

(2.5%)

138
(3.8%)

363
(2.2%)

631
(3.1%)

347
(9.6%)

284
(1.7%)

2,065
(10.2%)

176
(4.9%)

1,889
(11.4%)

935
(4.6%)

81
(2.2%)

854
(5.2%)

9,559
(47.3%)

2,081
(57.6%)

7,478
(45.1%)

12
(0.1%)

2
(0.1%)

10
(0.1%)

5,460
(27.0%)

663
(18.3%)

4,797
(28.9%)

965
(4.8%)

109
(3.0%)

856
(5.2%)

68
(0.3%)

18
(0.5%)

50
(0.3%)

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Kinesiology

Health Studies/Sciences

1,619
(9.8%)
1,131
(6.8%)
998

(6.0%)
744

(4.5%)
737

(4.4%)

Top Five Undergraduate Majors
(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)

In-State Out-of-State

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 1,511 (7.5%)

720 (19.9%)

791 (4.8%)

18,685 (92.5%)

2,895 (80.1%)

15,790 (95.2%)

Residency
(As defined for tuion purposes)

One-Year Retention (2018 Cohort)

Four-Year Graduation (2015 Cohort)

Six-Year Graduation (2013 Cohort) 58.3%

38.1%

75.3%

Retenon & Graduaon
(First-me in college by IPEDS;
No IPEDS exclusions considered)

Bachelor

Master

Doctor

Graduate Certificate

Total 4,498 (100.0%)

62 (1.4%)

222 (4.9%)

852 (18.9%)

3,362 (74.7%)

Degrees Awarded
(Academic Year 2018-2019)

HS GPA ACT SAT

Applied

Admitted

Enrolled 1,099

1,133

1,128

22

23

23

3.66

3.75

3.62

2,746

8,225

9,974

Admissions
(Incoming first-me in college by IPEDS; Admissions scores only)

Admit Rate     82.5%  |  Yield     33.4%

Fundable Non-Fundable

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 4,386 (1.8%)

1,716 (6.0%)

2,670 (1.2%)

244,395 (98.2%)

26,925 (94.0%)

217,470 (98.8%)

Credit Hours
(By Course Career)

Faculty

1,164

Total

Female

Male 515 (44.2%)

649 (55.8%)

Faculty Sex Full-Time

Part-Time 285 (24.5%)

879 (75.5%)

Faculty Time Status
(As defined by IPEDS)

Tenure

Tenure Track

Professional Track

Phased Retirement 22 (1.9%)

572 (49.1%)

167 (14.3%)

403 (34.6%)

Tenure Status

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer/Instructor

Other or none 89 (7.6%)

430 (36.9%)

195 (16.8%)

242 (20.8%)

208 (17.9%)

Academic Rank
(As defined by IPEDS)

Asian
Black / Africian

American White
Two or more

races
Hispanic / Latino

of any race
Non- Resident

alien
Unknown / Not

Reported
Female

Male

Total 28 (2.4%)

12 (2.3%)

16 (2.5%)

49 (4.2%)

25 (4.9%)

24 (3.7%)

52 (4.5%)

13 (2.5%)

39 (6.0%)

8 (0.7%)

3 (0.6%)

5 (0.8%)

859 (73.8%)

391 (75.9%)

468 (72.1%)

98 (8.4%)

35 (6.8%)

63 (9.7%)

70 (6.0%)

36 (7.0%)

34 (5.2%)

Faculty IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

835
(71.7%)

Faculty with
a Terminal
Degree

Financial Aid

$211,992,879.94

Total Amount Paid
(All aid types included)

$8,250.43

Average Loan Paid
(Undergraduate only)

$101,406,879.46

Grants & Scholarships Paid
(Any type, including Pell)

$28,843.26

Average Indebtedness
(Undergraduate only)

Grant or Scholarship (all)

       - Pell Grant

Loan

Waiver

Work Study 424 (1.9%)

464 (2.1%)

12,227 (54.1%)

8,585 (38.0%)

12,607 (55.8%)

Aid Recipients

Student data: SDM Fall 2019 Census snapshot; Faculty data: HRDM October 2019 (official) PDF snapshot; Financial Aid data: SDM 2018-2019 (prior year) FA snapshot; JL
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