

UNCG at a Glance Fall 2019

Students									
	Total			Sex			Time Status		
	20,196			Female	Male		Full-Time	Part-Time	
	Career		Undergraduate	11,079 (66.8%)	5,502 (33.2%)	Undergraduate	14,007 (84.5%)	2,574 (15.5%)	
Undergraduate		16,581 (82.1%)	Graduate	2,532 (70.0%)	1,083 (30.0%)	Graduate	1,625 (45.0%)	1,990 (55.0%)	
Graduate		3,615 (17.9%)	Total	13,611 (67.4%)	6,585 (32.6%)	Total	15,632 (77.4%)	4,564 (22.6%)	

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity										Top Five Undergraduate Majors	
	American Na			Native	Native Hispanic					(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)	
	Indian / Alaska		Black / African	Hawaiian / Pacific		Two or more	/ Latino of any	Non- Resident	Unknown / Not	Business Administration	1,619 (9.8%)
Undergraduate	Native 50	Asian 856	American 4,797	Islander 10	White 7,478	races 854	race 1,889	alien 284	reported 363	Biology	1,131 (6.8%)
Undergraduate	(0.3%)	(5.2%)	(28.9%)	(0.1%)	(45.1%)	(5.2%)	(11.4%)	(1.7%)	(2.2%)	Psychology	998
Graduate	18	109	663	2	2,081	81	176	347	138	.,	(6.0%)
Oraduate	(0.5%)	(3.0%)	(18.3%)	(0.1%)	(57.6%)	(2.2%)	(4.9%)	(9.6%)	(3.8%)	Kinesiology	744
	68	965	5,460	12	9,559	935	2,065	631	501	57	(4.5%)
Total	(0.3%)	(4.8%)	(27.0%)	(0.1%)	(47.3%)	(4.6%)	(10.2%)	(3.1%)	(2.5%)	Health Studies/Sciences	737 (4.4%)

Residency (As defined for tuition purposes)			Retention & Graduation (First-time in college by IPEDS;		Degrees Awarded (Academic Year 2018-2019)		
	In-State	Out-of-State	No IPEDS exclusions considered)		Bachelor	3,362 (74.7%)	
Undergraduate	15,790 (95.2%)	791 (4.8%)	One-Year Retention (2018 Cohort)	75.3%	Master	852 (18.9%)	
Graduate	2,895 (80.1%)	720 (19.9%)	Four-Year Graduation (2015 Cohort)	38.1%	Doctor	222 (4.9%)	
Total	18,685 (92.5%)	1,511 (7.5%)	Six-Year Graduation (2013 Cohort)	58.3%	Graduate Certificate	62 (1.4%)	
					Total	4,498 (100.0%)	

(Incomin	Ad ng first-time in colleg	missions e by IPEDS; Admi	ssions scores or		Credit Hours (By Course Career)		
		HS GPA	ACT	SAT		Fundable	Non-Fundable
Applied	9,974	3.62	23	1,128	Undergraduate	217,470 (98.8%)	2,670 (1.2%)
Admitted	8,225	3.75	23	1,133	Graduate	26,925 (94.0%)	1,716 (6.0%)
Enrolled	2,746	3.66	22	1,099	Total	244,395 (98.2%)	4,386 (1.8%)

Admit Rate 82.5% | Yield 33.4%

Faculty **Academic Rank Total Faculty Time Status Tenure Status** (As defined by IPEDS) (As defined by IPEDS) 1,164 Tenure 403 (34.6%) 879 (75.5%) Full-Time Professor 208 (17.9%) **Tenure Track** 167 (14.3%) **Faculty Sex** Part-Time 285 (24.5%) Associate Professor 242 (20.8%) Professional Track 572 (49.1%) Female 649 (55.8%) 195 (16.8%) Assistant Professor Phased Retirement 22 (1.9%) 515 (44.2%) Male Lecturer/Instructor 430 (36.9%) Other or none 89 (7.6%) **Faculty IPEDS Race / Ethnicity Faculty with** a Terminal Black / Africian Two or more Hispanic / Latino Unknown / Not Non- Resident White Asian American races of any race alien Reported Degree 468 (72.1%) 5 (0.8%) Female 34 (5.2%) 63 (9.7%) 39 (6.0%) 24 (3.7%) 16 (2.5%) Male 36 (7.0%) 35 (6.8%) 391 (75.9%) 3 (0.6%) 25 (4.9%) 12 (2.3%) 835 13 (2.5%) (71.7%) Total 70 (6.0%) 98 (8.4%) 859 (73.8%) 8 (0.7%) 52 (4.5%) 49 (4.2%) 28 (2.4%) **Financial Aid**

T Handar Ala									
Aid Recipients									
(55.8%)									
(38.0%)									
(54.1%)									
4 (2.1%)									
4 (1.9%)									
(3 (5 4 (

Student data: SDM Fall 2019 Census snapshot; Faculty data: HRDM October 2019 (official) PDF snapshot; Financial Aid data: SDM 2018-2019 (prior year) FA snapshot; JL